Distributor of C&K Components: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of ZF12 FG BK 2U EE - SWITCH PUSH DPDT 0.5A 125V
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
C&K ComponentsC&K Components
ZF12 FG BK 2U EEZF12 FG BK 2U EE

NE18 and NE18CTII Mains Switches
1) If option not required: fill in with an N  2) lockout available with 10,15 and 17.5 mm spacing. 3) Switch Orientation: Plunger toward you, solder lugs up, station #1 far left.
Ordering code - USA 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Example: F 17.5 06 4U EE TB F210103 N 01 B AU 1 01 Station 2
= OA
1 Designation: F, F/LT
2 Spacing (if required for chassis)1):
10 = 10 mm (0.394 inch),
12.5 = 12.5 mm (0.492 inch),
15 = 15 mm (0.590 inch),
17.5 = 17.5 mm (0.689 inch),
20 = 20 mm (0.787 inch)
3 Number of stations:
00 = no chassis, 01 thru 23
4 Number of poles: 2U = 2PDT, 4U = 4PDT,
6U = 6PDT, 8U = 8PDT, 10U = 10PDT
5 Mechanical function:
GR = interlock,
OA = momentary,
EE = push-push,
AOR = central release,
OA + SP = momentary/lockout,2)
GR + SP = interlock/lockout,2)
X = mixed (see page C-12)
6 Terminal sealing:
TB =  top/bottom, N = none
7 Button style and color:
see pages C-18 to C-20 or C-21 for coding
8 Power switches: see page D-13
9 Terminal style: 01 = solder lugs top
and PC pins bottom, for additional
configuration consult factory.
10 Electrical function: B = BBM
11 Contact material: AU = gold, AG =  silver
12 Lamp holder style: see page C-21
13 Lamp type incandescent:
01 = 6 V, 02 = 12 V, 03 = 24 V
14 Special acknowledgements: if all stations
are not identical, please state requirements
                             8 / 14                             8 / 14
Distributor of C&K Components: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of ZF12 FG BK 2U EE - SWITCH PUSH DPDT 0.5A 125V
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
C-17
Central Mounted F-Modules
Single modules of the F Series including
mains/power modules NE18 and
NE18CTII are available with central
mounting.
Standard Designs:
� ZF12
with threaded mounting M 12 � 0.75
and a metal knurled nut.
� ZF
with threaded mounting M 14 � 1
optional with threaded plastic front
panel or with knurled nut.
� ZFA
like ZF but with indication
button FA200.
� ZFL
like ZF but with illuminated push-
buttons FLB or FLC or FLC-LED.
ZFL: you can select among these
three illumination possibilities.
Ordering code: see next page. ZF, ZG, ZNE18, ZNE18CTII with button FG (12 mm (0.472) diameter)

(0.551)
(0.0748)
Ordering code 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Example: ZF LZ1 FLB WH RD 2U EE 12 V
1 Designation: ZF, ZNE18, ZNE18CTII,
ZF12 (only with FG button), ZFA = indicating push-button
2 Indication, illumination: none = without, none = indicating,
LZ1 = illuminated in depressed position,
LZ2 = illuminated independent from button position
3 Button: F200, FA200 = for indicating buttons,
FG = only for ZF12, FLB (with filament lamp), FLC (with
neon lamp), FLC-LED (with LED) = illuminated buttons
4 Color of button housing: BK = black, WH = white, GY = grey
5 Color of illuminated button cap:
RD = red, GN = green; additionally: FLB: WH = white,
FLC: WH = white,
6 Color on ON-position of indicating buttons:
WH = white, YE = yellow, OG = orange,
GN = green
7 Contact arrangement (U = changeover, A = make-contact):
2U, 2A, with additional 2 auxiliary contacts on request,
2U2U, 2A2U
8 Mechanical function: OA = momentary (LZ2 only OA),
EE = latching/push-push (LZ1 and ZFA only EE)
9 Lamp voltage of illuminated buttons: 12 V
                            10 / 14                            10 / 14
Distributor of C&K Components: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of ZF12 FG BK 2U EE - SWITCH PUSH DPDT 0.5A 125V
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
C-19
F-Buttons
Non-illuminated Buttons for F Series, PVF, Mains/Power Switches NE18 and NE18CTII
(0
.1
42
)
(0
.8
38
)
(0
.4
92
)
(0
.2
68
)
	 5 (0.197)
	 7.14 (0.281)
(0
.1